

Doc#: 0826117023 Fee: \$48.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/17/2008 11:01 AM Pg: 1 of 6

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:			
Citibank 1000 Technology Dr. MS 321			
O'Fallow, MO 63368 CitiBask Accounts No.: 108042301786000			
	Space Above This Line for Recorder	's Use Only	
A.P.N.: 17-19-408-001-0000 Order No.:			2
	SUBORDINATION AGREEN	MENT	
NOTICE: THIS SUBURDINATION PROPERTY BECOMING SUB- SOME OTHER OR LATE'S SE	IECT TO AND OF LOWER	N YOUR SECURITY INTE PRIORITY THAN THE LI	rest in the En of
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 13th	day of May	, 2008	, by
Margaret Szwarc fka Margaret M. W	alts and	Jesse Szwarc	
owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and here	einafter ref rred to as "Owner,"	and	
Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER	TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL S	SAVINGS BANK	
present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed "Creditor."	d of trust and related note first h	nereinafter described and here	inafter referred to as
	WITNESSETH		
THAT WHEREAS, Owner has executed a mortg		r about	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"		7,0	
To secure a note in the sum of \$ 50,000.00	, dated Augus	t 16 20	24_, in favor of
Creditor, which mortgage or deed of trust was rec Page and/or as Instrument No. 04	corded on September	1 , 2004 , in Eook	
County of referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto	24349009 D; and	in the Official Record	of the Town and/or
WHEREAC Owner has a second of the second			,C)
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to a \$117,700.00 to be dated n	execute, a mortgage or deed of to later than	trust and a related note in a su	m not greater than
, her	einafter referred to as "Lender"	, payable with interest and up	on the terms and
\$ 117,700.00 , to be dated n her conditions described therein, which mortgage or described the de	deed of trust is to be recorded o	oncurrently herewith; and	
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaini unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above	or charge upon the land herein t	or deed of trust last above me before described, prior and su	entioned shall perior to the lien or

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

0826117023 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make it: loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore appointedly described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, consider in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or de d c? trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any local or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has

 Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the n ortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Legicr above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subord natic a specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligging and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

0826117023 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

,,	MINIODER TO CITIDATE, PEDERAL SAVINGS DAN
By Ken Hessler	
Title Assistant Vice President	-
	-
OWNER:	
margarel Dalvar FARMOR	prof m. Walls
Printed Name Margar Szwarc	Printed Name
Title	Title
1) dans	
1 25Se Bauce	
Printed Name Jesse Szwarc Title	Printed Name
THE	Title
(ALL SIGNATURES M	UST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
(ALL SIGNATORES M	UST DE ACKING VLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES DRNEYS WITH RESPECT THE RETO.
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO STATE OFMISSOURI	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THE ERETO.))) Ss.
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTO STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.)) Ss. Kevin Gehring personally
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THE ERETO.))) Ss.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me, appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessier A: Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subsc	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. Output
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. Open
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instrument and the subscribed to the subsc	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. Open
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Citibank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. Open
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument at same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per Witness my hand and official seal.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument at same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per Witness my hand and official seal.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. Open
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument at same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per Witness my hand and official seal.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Cittbank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument at same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per Witness my hand and official seal.	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI County of St. Louis On May 13th 2008, before me appeared Ken Hessler Citibank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES ORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

0826117023 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COP

Margare and

whose name(s) 4s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Wir. ess my hand and official seal.

Sendra Habbick Notar, Pr. sic, State of Illinois My Compaiss fon Exp. 02/21/2009 Coot County Clert's Office

Notary Public in said County and State

0826117023 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCES	SSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEI	ERAL SAVINGS BANI
ByPrint d Name Ken Hessler Title Assistant Vice President		
OWNER:	<i>),</i>	
Printed Name Margare Swarc	Printed Name	
Title	Title	
Pesse Same		
Printed Name Jesse Szwarc	Printed Name	
Title	Title	
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIO	TURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) OR TO THE EXECUTION OF "INS AGREEMENT OF THE REPORT OF THE RETORNEYS WITH RESPECT THE RES	NT, THE PARTIES).
STATE OF MISSOURI)	7 ,
County of St. Louis) Ss.	5
On May 13th 2008 ,	before me, Kevin Gehring	personally
appeared Ken Hessler	Assistant Vice President	Of
Citibank, N.A.	on the beginning	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the strument and acknowledged to me that he/she.	e person(s) whose
same in his/ner/their authorized capacity()	ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	he instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whi	ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrume	nt.
Witness my hand and official seal.	1/4 /	
MOTARY PUBLIC MOTARY SEAL	Notary Public in	said County and State

0826117023 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL CO

SCHEDULE A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 40 in Block 5 in Oliver L. Watson's Belmont Heights Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of part west of railroad of the southeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 40 north, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

For Informational Purposes Only: 3459 NORTH OAK PARK AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60634

Reference #: 0757500806

Record Owner(s): MARGARET SZWARC FKA MARGARET M. WATTS, JESSE SZWARC

COUNTY:

FLOCK:

PARCEL ID: 13-19-

LOT:

408-001-

0000

This Schedule A has been made accessible via our website for review only purposes. The final Schedule will be included with your Title Commitment. Any changes made to the Schedule which have not been sanctioned by re wh. our company will not be included in the title policy and therefore will not be insured.

TITLESERV OF NEW JERSEY, INC. TS-2515592

> RECORD AND RETURN TITLESERV. INC ATTN: RECORDING DEPARTMENT 88 FROELICII FARM BLVD. WOODBURY NY 11797